

Khazana Ram Vs. Parvati Devi & Ors.

CWP No.17669 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr.Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(Rishi)