

Khazana Ram versus Parvati Devi and others

CWP No.17669 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent- State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner has passed away and seeks three weeks time to take consequential steps. Hence, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 22, 2026
(yogesh)