

**Khazana Ram Vs. Parvati Devi & Ors.**

**CWP No.17669 of 2025**

21.07.2026 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Previous order has not been complied with. Final opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted for the purpose. List thereafter.

July 21, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge